OP \$565.00 331741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRV LLC		11/01/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bish's RV, LLC
Street Address:	651 S. Stratford Dr.
City:	Meridian
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83642
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317417	WHERE MEMORIES BEGIN
Registration Number:	3317418	WHERE MEMORIES BEGIN
Registration Number:	5642048	BISH'S RV
Registration Number:	5642049	BISH'S RV
Registration Number:	5642051	BISH'S RV WHERE MEMORIES BEGIN
Registration Number:	6290190	GO PLAY
Serial Number:	90869549	
Serial Number:	90869559	WAYFINDER
Serial Number:	97173621	EMERGE
Serial Number:	97173644	HOKU
Serial Number:	97173652	TAKARO
Serial Number:	97173661	PARAGON
Serial Number:	97173691	GO EXPLORE
Serial Number:	97438778	
Serial Number:	97438793	BISH'S RV
Serial Number:	97438801	ARVY
Serial Number:	97438829	RV NERD JOSH BISH'S RV
Serial Number:	97438845	JOSH THE RV NERD
Serial Number:	97438851	RV NERD

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0078

900735393 REEL: 00790

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	97438915	JOSH THE RV NERD AT BISH'S RV
Serial Number:	97438923	JOSH THE RV NERD
Serial Number:	97438937	NERD HERD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: angelica.pogson@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel N. Bock
SIGNATURE:	/joel bock/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=StmtofConversionBRVLLCtoBishsRVLLC#page1.tif source=StmtofConversionBRVLLCtoBishsRVLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0079



STATE OF IDAHO

Lawerence Denney | Secretary of State **Business Office** 450 North 4th Street PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720

Bish's RV, LLC PO BOX 160 MERIDIAN, ID 83680-0160

November 1, 2022

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review	the filing	information	below a	nd notify	our office	immediately	of any	discrepancies.
Ella W.	ልማ ስ ለውኃ				************	S.		***************************************

File#:

479483

Filing Name:

Bish's RV, LLC

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company (D)

Status:

Active-Existing

Amendment Type: Amended and Restated Certificate

Image # : B0732-7313

Filed Date:

11/01/2022 1:00 PM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Amended and Restated Certificate with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the file number given above.

Lawerence Denney

Idaho Secretary of State Processed By: Business Division

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

BRY LLC

Bish's RV, LLC

Phone: 208-334-2301 * Email: business@sos.idaho.gov * Website: sosbiz.idaho.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0080





AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Title 30, Chapters 21 and 25, Idaho Code
Base Filing fee: \$30.00 + \$20.00 for manual processing (form must be typed).

 The name of th BRV LLC 	e limited liability com	npany is:	
2. The date the ce	ertificat of organizat	tion was originally filed: October 26, 2022	*** ***
		npany is amended to:	
4. The complete s	street and mailing ad	Idresses of the principal office is amended to);
(Sheek Address)			
industry Address	F different		ji V
5. The mailing ad	dress for future corre	espondence (annual reports) is amended to:	:
	<u></u>		······································
6. The name and	address of the mana	agers/members shall be amended as follow	\$;
OAdd: ODelet	e:		8
	(Nasses)	(A)	
O Add: O Delet	te:	(XXXXXX)	
O Add: O Delet	ie:		**************************************
and the second of the second			1 1
7. Signature of a r	manager, member, or	authorized person. Secretary of S	State use only
Printed Name: Tra	vis Leach		\$ *
Signature:/s/ Trav	vis Leach		8
Printed Name:			*
Signature:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 12/01/2022

Nesvesse 12 days